

APPLICATION TO OPEN A JOINT ACCOUNT

TO: IG MARKETS SOUTH AFRICA LIMITED AND/OR IG MARKETS LIMITED (AS APPLICABLE)

☐ IG Markets South Africa Limited domestic account	☐ IG Markets Limited international account
--	--

1. AUTHORISATION

We authorise you to take trades and instructions, whether by telephone or other means, from each or any of us (and for the avoidance of doubt we acknowledge that you will not, except as expressly provided for in this paragraph or paragraph 2, be obliged to accept or act upon any instructions which purport to vary or amend the terms of this form or any other of your standard forms which we may have signed). This authorisation can only be varied with the written consent of all or any one of us and this authorisation, as varied from time to time, shall continue in force until you receive written notice from any one or more of us instructing you not to accept any further trades or instructions.

2. DEATH

We hereby acknowledge and agree that on the death of any one of us, you may, in the absence of written notice from us or any one of us or the legal personal representatives or trustees of any of us instructing you not to accept further trades or instructions, treat the survivor(s) as having full powers to operate this account and that all monies held by you as standing to the credit of this account and all monies and liabilities due by us to you shall vest in the survivor(s) without prejudice to any right you may have in respect of such credit balance or to any step which you may deem it desirable to take in view of any claim by any person other than the survivor(s).

3. WITHDRAWAL OF INSTRUCTIONS

Upon receipt of written notice instructing you not to accept any further trades, you shall not, with effect from the date upon which you receive the written variation or notice, accept any instructions from any of us to open new trades.

4. JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITY

Liability on the Joint Account is **joint and several** with all other joint signatories. This means not only that each of us is jointly responsible with the other signatories for any debit balance on the Joint Account but also that **each of us will be answerable as an individual for the whole amount outstanding on the Joint Account, even when the account instructions have been given by one of the other signatories.**

Any variation or notice provided for in paragraph 3 will not affect our joint and several liabilities for all trades and instructions up to the date upon which you receive the written variation or notice. Once you have received notice to close the account you will only be obliged to accept instructions which relate to the closure of the account.

5. OUR INDIVIDUAL APPLICATIONS

In conjunction with this Joint Account Authorisation, we will sign or have signed an Application to open a Personal Margin Trading Account as individuals. Some parts of that Application must be cross-referenced in order to address the implications of our joint and several liability in all respects. The form of **Risk Disclosure Notice** and **Customer Agreement** in the Application must be read to include a statement to the effect that where we are giving instructions on the Joint Account, our liability on the account will be **joint and several** as provided in paragraph 4 above.

6. EXCLUSION OF LIABILITY

We hereby confirm and agree that if IG Markets South Africa Limited and/or IG Markets Limited (as applicable) acts in accordance with such instructions, IG Markets South Africa Limited and/or IG Markets Limited (as applicable) will not be liable to all or any of us or our representatives for any loss, damage or expense which we may incur as a result.

7. ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

- 7.1. We acknowledge and accept joint and several liability on the basis mentioned.
- 7.2. We acknowledge that IG Markets South Africa Limited and/or IG Markets Limited (as applicable) does not advise on tax and confirm we have sought our own independent advice where appropriate.

X Signature: Date: Full name: Account number (if known): X Signature: Date: Full name: Account number (if known): X Signature: Date: Full name: Account number (if known):

TO: IG MARKETS SOUTH AFRICA LIMITED AND/OR IG MARKETS LIMITED (AS APPLICABLE) (CONTINUED)

CFDs are complex instruments and come with a high risk of losing money rapidly due to leverage. 71% of retail investor accounts lose money when trading CFDs with this provider. You should consider whether you understand how CFDs work, and whether you can afford to take the high risk of losing your money. Clients can lose more than they deposit. All trading involves risk.

IG MARKETS SOUTH AFRICA LIMITED The Marc, Tower 2, 129 Rivonia Road, Gauteng, 2196, South Africa T+27 (0)10 344 0051 E helpdesk.za@ig.com W IG.com

IG MARKETS LIMITED Cannon Bridge House, 25 Dowgate Hill, London EC4R 2YA T 0800 195 8009 or +44 20 7633 5320 E helpdesk.uk@ig.com W IG.com



Once you have completed your details, please:

Print this form

✓ Sign it

Account number (if known):

Return it to υ